
FIM Enduro GP World Championship
Best 14 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 1 GARCIA Josep 72KTM 20 15 20 17ESP RFME

2 99 VERONA Andrea 65GASGAS 13 17 15 20ITA FMI

3 101 PICHON Zachary 56TM 17 20 17 2FRA FFM

4 76 MACDONALD Hamish 43SHERCO 11 10 13 9NZL FMI

5 23 BERNARDINI Samuele 42HONDA 9 11 7 15ITA FMI

6 71 MAGAIN Antoine 42SHERCO 10 8 11 13BEL FMB

7 91 WATSON Nathan 35BETA 4 13 8 10GBR ACU

8 69 PERSSON Mikael 33TRIUMPH 7 9 9 8SWE SVEMO

9 41 LESIARDO Morgan 27TRIUMPH 6 10 11ITA FMI

10 97 NORRBIN Albin 20FANTIC 8 7 1 4SWE SVEMO

11 68 MCCANNEY Jamie 19TRIUMPH 6 4 4 5GBR ACU

12 70 HOLCOMBE Steven 15HONDA 15GBR FMI

13 8 LE QUERE Leo 15TM 2 6 7FRA FFM

14 17 ESPINASSE Theo 11SHERCO 5 6FRA FFM

15 51 ROUSSALY Julien 6SHERCO 3 3FRA FFM

16 151 AHLIN Max 5KTM 5SWE FMI

17 195 ELOWSON Albin 5HUSQVARNA 5SWE SVEMO

18 98 PAVONI Matteo 3FANTIC 3ITA FMI

19 94 BETRIU Jaume 3GASGAS 3ESP RFME

20 5 OLSZOWY Dominik 2RIEJU 2POL PZM

21 12 FREEMAN Brad 2BETA 2GBR FMI

22 62 FISCHEDER Luca 1BETA 1GER DMSB

23 47 ETCHELLS Jed 1FANTIC 1GBR ACU

24 19 KYTONEN Roni 1HUSQVARNA 1FIN SML

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro GP World Championship
MANUFACTURER STANDINGS

TotalRank Manufacturer PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 KTM 7220 15 20 17

2 GASGAS 6513 17 15 20

3 TM 6117 20 17 7

4 HONDA 4815 11 7 15

5 SHERCO 4711 10 13 13

6 TRIUMPH 377 9 10 11

7 BETA 354 13 8 10

8 FANTIC 208 7 1 4

9 HUSQVARNA 55

10 RIEJU 22

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro E1 World Championship
Best 14 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 1 GARCIA Josep 80KTM 20 20 20 20ESP RFME

2 23 BERNARDINI Samuele 64HONDA 17 17 13 17ITA FMI

3 69 PERSSON Mikael 58TRIUMPH 15 15 15 13SWE SVEMO

4 41 LESIARDO Morgan 55TRIUMPH 10 13 17 15ITA FMI

5 68 MCCANNEY Jamie 46TRIUMPH 13 11 11 11GBR ACU

6 19 KYTONEN Roni 39HUSQVARNA 11 9 9 10FIN SML

7 47 ETCHELLS Jed 37FANTIC 9 10 10 8GBR ACU

8 191 WALTON Alex 28TRIUMPH 5 8 8 7GBR ACU

9 16 EDMONDSON Harry 26TRIUMPH 7 6 7 6GBR ACU

10 10 SORECA Davide 24KAWASAKI 8 7 9ITA FMI

11 53 PUHAKAINEN Samuli 6TRIUMPH 6FIN SML

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro E1 World Championship
MANUFACTURER STANDINGS

TotalRank Manufacturer PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 KTM 8020 20 20 20

2 HONDA 6417 17 13 17

3 TRIUMPH 6215 15 17 15

4 HUSQVARNA 3911 9 9 10

5 FANTIC 379 10 10 8

6 KAWASAKI 248 7 9

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro E2 World Championship
Best 14 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 101 PICHON Zachary 71TM 20 20 20 11FRA FFM

2 99 VERONA Andrea 69GASGAS 15 17 17 20ITA FMI

3 91 WATSON Nathan 57BETA 10 15 15 17GBR ACU

4 97 NORRBIN Albin 50FANTIC 13 13 11 13SWE SVEMO

5 151 AHLIN Max 36KTM 9 11 6 10SWE FMI

6 17 ESPINASSE Theo 34SHERCO 6 13 15FRA FFM

7 123 KOUBLE Krystof 34HUSQVARNA 8 10 7 9CZE ACCR

8 38 MORETTINI Manolo 33HONDA 7 9 9 8ITA FMI

9 13 RINALDI Enrico 25GASGAS 5 8 5 7ITA FMI

10 195 ELOWSON Albin 19HUSQVARNA 11 8SWE SVEMO

11 70 HOLCOMBE Steven 17HONDA 17GBR FMI

12 56 BLANJOUE Hugo 16HONDA 10 6FRA FFM

13 15 MARTINEZ NOGUEIRA ... 15KTM 6 4 5ESP RFME

14 135 CHARRUA Bruno 11GASGAS 4 7POR FMP

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro E2 World Championship
MANUFACTURER STANDINGS

TotalRank Manufacturer PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 TM 7120 20 20 11

2 GASGAS 6915 17 17 20

3 BETA 5710 15 15 17

4 FANTIC 5013 13 11 13

5 HONDA 4417 9 10 8

6 HUSQVARNA 3811 10 8 9

7 KTM 369 11 6 10

8 SHERCO 346 13 15

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro E3 World Championship
Best 14 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 76 MACDONALD Hamish 77SHERCO 20 20 20 17NZL FMI

2 71 MAGAIN Antoine 71SHERCO 17 17 17 20BEL FMB

3 8 LE QUERE Leo 53TM 10 13 15 15FRA FFM

4 51 ROUSSALY Julien 49SHERCO 15 15 10 9FRA FFM

5 94 BETRIU Jaume 42GASGAS 8 11 13 10ESP RFME

6 98 PAVONI Matteo 41FANTIC 9 10 9 13ITA FMI

7 5 OLSZOWY Dominik 36RIEJU 11 7 11 7POL PZM

8 62 FISCHEDER Luca 34BETA 6 9 8 11GER DMSB

9 2 SANS Marc 28GASGAS 7 8 7 6ESP RFME

10 202 LARRIEU Loic 14RIEJU 6 8FRA FFM

11 12 FREEMAN Brad 13BETA 13GBR FMI

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro E3 World Championship
MANUFACTURER STANDINGS

TotalRank Manufacturer PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 SHERCO 8020 20 20 20

2 TM 5310 13 15 15

3 GASGAS 428 11 13 10

4 BETA 4113 9 8 11

5 FANTIC 419 10 9 13

6 RIEJU 3711 7 11 8

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Junior Enduro World Championship
Best 14 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 54 SEMB Axel 66FANTIC 13 13 20 20SWE SVEMO

2 96 JOYON Leo 62BETA 15 17 13 17FRA FFM

3 34 CRISTINO Kevin 58FANTIC 17 15 11 15ITA FMI

4 11 BACON Kyron 49KAWASAKI 20 20 9AUS MA

5 105 GIRAUDON Thibault 49SHERCO 10 11 17 11FRA FFM

6 90 VERZEROLI Manuel 49TM 11 10 15 13ITA FMI

7 33 CLAUZIER Clement 32BETA 9 6 8 9FRA FFM

8 63 COLORIO Luca 25TRIUMPH 7 10 8ITA FMI

9 64 HAUTION Diego 20BETA 9 6 5FRA FFM

10 28 FONTOVA Albert 16GASGAS 1 4 5 6ESP RFME

11 152 SKUTA Matej 15BETA 8 7CZE FMI

12 80 MEI Davide 15BETA 8 3 4ITA FMI

13 66 CLAUZIER Maxime 12BETA 2 10FRA FFM

14 100 KALNY Jaroslav 12SHERCO 7 5CZE ACCR

15 14 PUEY MONFORTE Alex 12RIEJU 2 3 7ESP RFME

16 42 CLERICUS RIVADENEIR... 9KTM 5 4CHI RFME

17 119 BERNINI Lorenzo 8RIEJU 6 2ITA FMI

18 4 DAVIES Samuel 7GASGAS 3 1 3GBR ACU

19 155 FERREIRA Ruben 4BETA 4POR FMP

20 65 MODIN Arvid 3TRIUMPH 2 1SWE SVEMO

21 205 SIMON Dorian 1FANTIC 1FRA FFM

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Junior 1 Enduro World Cup
Best 14 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 96 JOYON Leo 75BETA 20 20 15 20FRA FFM

2 105 GIRAUDON Thibault 67SHERCO 15 17 20 15FRA FFM

3 90 VERZEROLI Manuel 66TM 17 15 17 17ITA FMI

4 33 CLAUZIER Clement 48BETA 13 11 11 13FRA FFM

5 63 COLORIO Luca 43TRIUMPH 6 13 13 11ITA FMI

6 14 PUEY MONFORTE Alex 35RIEJU 8 7 10 10ESP RFME

7 4 DAVIES Samuel 34GASGAS 9 9 8 8GBR ACU

8 65 MODIN Arvid 33TRIUMPH 7 10 9 7SWE SVEMO

9 122 KOSKINEN Kimi 21GASGAS 8 7 6FIN SML

10 42 CLERICUS RIVADENEIR... 20KTM 11 9CHI RFME

11 48 OLIVERA MARTINEZ Jan 15SHERCO 2 5 5 3ESP RFME

12 129 BELLUCCI Vittorio 12BETA 4 3 5ITA FMI

13 155 FERREIRA Ruben 10BETA 10POR FMP

14 93 SELINGER Inbar 10KTM 6 4ISR IMSF

15 104 HANNEMANN Fynn 7BETA 5 2GER DMSB

16 86 AHLIN Kalle 7KTM 3 4SWE SVEMO

17 35 HUGHES Callum 6BETA 6GBR ACU

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Junior 2 Enduro World Cup
Best 14 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 54 SEMB Axel 70FANTIC 15 15 20 20SWE SVEMO

2 34 CRISTINO Kevin 68FANTIC 17 17 17 17ITA FMI

3 11 BACON Kyron 63KAWASAKI 20 20 15 8AUS MA

4 64 HAUTION Diego 43BETA 8 13 11 11FRA FFM

5 28 FONTOVA Albert 41GASGAS 9 9 10 13ESP RFME

6 80 MEI Davide 36BETA 13 8 9 6ITA FMI

7 100 KALNY Jaroslav 36SHERCO 11 10 6 9CZE ACCR

8 119 BERNINI Lorenzo 32RIEJU 10 7 5 10ITA FMI

9 152 SKUTA Matej 31BETA 11 13 7CZE FMI

10 66 CLAUZIER Maxime 23BETA 8 15FRA FFM

11 115 TRSKO Lukas 13KTM 7 6SVK SMF

12 205 SIMON Dorian 12FANTIC 7 5FRA FFM

13 55 EVANS Sion 11GASGAS 6 5GBR ACU

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Youth Enduro World Championship
Best 14 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 44 DAGNA Romain 72KTM 20 15 20 17FRA FFM

2 32 ELGARI Alberto 69TM 17 20 17 15ITA FMI

3 83 SCARDINA Pietro 67FANTIC 15 17 15 20ITA FMI

4 24 ALLEMAND Gabin 45GASGAS 11 11 10 13FRA FFM

5 85 RAMDOHR ROZAS Jose 41FANTIC 13 13 8 7CHI FMC

6 61 CORSI Valentino 41KTM 10 9 11 11ITA FMI

7 77 SAUMELL Aleix 33SHERCO 8 10 13 2ESP RFME

8 88 PASQUATO Riccardo 33FANTIC 9 8 7 9ITA FMI

9 121 PIERSIGILLI Luca 30BETA 4 7 9 10ITA FMI

10 81 DOMINGUEZ Yago 15RIEJU 4 6 5ESP RFME

11 7 SANJUAN Liam 12GASGAS 4 8ESP RFME

12 120 ROUQUETTE Armand 11SHERCO 5 6FRA FFM

13 107 LAAKSONEN Ukko 10KTM 7 3FIN SML

14 79 SALVINI Nicola 10GASGAS 1 6 3ITA FMI

15 60 VUKCEVIC Hugo 7SHERCO 6 1BEL FMB

16 126 HUGHES Samuel 5KTM 5GBR ACU

17 108 SICARD Benjamin 5BETA 5FRA FFM

18 111 GODINO GOMEZ Ramon 4BETA 4ESP RFME

19 46 GIORDANO Gabriele 4TM 3 1ITA FMI

20 281 RAYNAUD Raphael 3FANTIC 3FRA FFM

21 21 GUERRERO ALEMANY Pol 2KTM 2ESP RFME

22 145 LEITE Francisco 2SHERCO 2POR FMP

23 125 JONES Rees 2GASGAS 2GBR ACU

24 218 ARRIETA Matteo 1FANTIC 1FRA FFM

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Expotrade Women's Enduro World Championship
Best 10 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL

1 443 NOCERA Francesca 40HONDA 20 20ITA FMI

2 417 GUTISH Rachel 34RIEJU 17 17USA AMA

3 404 HOLMES Nieve 30SHERCO 15 15GBR ACU

4 416 ROWETT Rosie 24RIEJU 13 11GBR ACU

5 403 LEMOINE Marine 20KTM 10 10FRA FFM

6 422 HOLT Vilde Marie 19KTM 6 13NOR NMF

7 474 GONCALVES Joana 19HUSQVARNA 11 8POR FMP

8 495 MARTEL Justine 18BETA 9 9FRA FFM

9 444 TETT Elizabeth 14TM 8 6GBR ACU

10 429 SAN MIGUEL Maria 14RIEJU 7 7ESP RFME

11 407 LAFONT Lorna 10SHERCO 5 5FRA FFM

12 481 AHLSTROM Matilda 8HUSQVARNA 4 4SWE SVEMO

13 445 DAVIES Delun 3FANTIC 3GBR ACU

14 415 MEIER Lea 2SHERCO 2GER DMSB

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Expotrade Junior Women's Enduro World Cup
Best 8 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL

1 444 TETT Elizabeth 40TM 20 20GBR ACU

2 407 LAFONT Lorna 34SHERCO 17 17FRA FFM

3 481 AHLSTROM Matilda 30HUSQVARNA 15 15SWE SVEMO

4 445 DAVIES Delun 13FANTIC 13GBR ACU

5 415 MEIER Lea 11SHERCO 11GER DMSB

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro Open 2s World Cup
Best 8 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 518 QUER MOLGO Jordi 72KTM 17 15 20 20ESP RFME

2 525 DUPIC Yann 66KTM 15 17 17 17FRA FFM

3 580 HUMPHREYS Gethin 54TM 13 11 15 15GBR ACU

4 596 APOLLE Tim 44BETA 9 9 13 13GER DMSB

5 578 LISZKA Roland 40KTM 20 20HUN MAMS

6 522 GALERA Jordi 40RIEJU 11 8 11 10ESP RFME

7 503 FRIEDRICH Robert 34GASGAS 8 7 10 9CZE ACCR

8 504 FURTADO Florian 30KTM 5 6 8 11FRA FFM

9 591 TADICS Daniel 20SHERCO 7 13HUN MAMS

10 536 ASK Herman 20TM 10 10NOR NMF

11 574 TOURINAN LONGUEIRA... 20SHERCO 6 5 9ESP RFME

12 508 SCHAFER Max 20TM 4 2 6 8GER DMSB

13 560 LA SCALA Andrea 18BETA 4 7 7ITA FMI

14 515 MERLIER Logan 14BETA 2 1 5 6FRA FFM

15 585 KONING Simon 6RIEJU 3 3NED KNMV

16 555 KOLBACH Tom 5BETA 1 4GER DMSB

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro Open 4s World Cup
Best 8 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 699 CAPILA Patrik 77FANTIC 20 17 20 20BRA CBM

2 661 PICHAUD Alex 58BETA 13 15 17 13FRA FFM

3 681 BOULENC Nathan 54BETA 15 20 4 15FRA FFM

4 605 POUTIGNAT Corentin 44FANTIC 17 13 3 11FRA FFM

5 651 WISS Robin 44KTM 7 7 13 17SWE SVEMO

6 606 LUBERRIAGA Franck 38TRIUMPH 11 10 10 7FRA FFM

7 634 THOMSON Ben 33SHERCO 10 8 11 4GBR ACU

8 640 STACCIOLI Lorenzo 27BETA 6 4 8 9ITA FMI

9 626 COTTET Charles 25YAMAHA 15 10FRA FFM

10 607 HARMAN Henry 23SHERCO 5 6 6 6GBR ACU

11 650 BRACIK Aleksander 20HONDA 9 11POL PZM

12 608 BURTON Ryan 17SHERCO 8 9GBR ACU

13 689 DITTMANN Garry 15TM 7 8GER DMSB

14 602 ETCHEGOIMBERRY Iban 14KTM 9 5FRA FFM

15 686 DAVIS Freddie 7GASGAS 4 3GBR ACU

16 669 GARCIA BENITEZ Eric 5GASGAS 5ESP RFME

17 688 TETT Joel 5TM 5GBR ACU

18 670 LOF Emil 5TRIUMPH 2 3SWE SVEMO

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



FIM Enduro Open Senior World Cup
Best 8 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 708 BELOTTI Andrea 70KTM 15 15 20 20ITA FMI

2 701 KUROWSKI Lukasz 40KTM 20 20POL PZM

3 766 COTTON Rudy 34HUSQVARNA 17 17FRA FMI

4 704 ZORLONI Alberto 32FANTIC 15 17ITA FMI

5 710 BAUER Tino 30KTM 17 13GER DMSB

6 756 PARRA AGUADO David 28BETA 13 15ESP RFME

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com



Enduro Open Scratch (for starting order only)
Best 8 results

TotalRank No Rider BikeNat FMN PORTUGAL SPAIN

1 518 QUER MOLGO Jordi 72KTM 17 15 20 20ESP RFME

2 525 DUPIC Yann 66KTM 15 17 17 17FRA FFM

3 580 HUMPHREYS Gethin 49TM 13 10 13 13GBR ACU

4 699 CAPILA Patrik 46FANTIC 10 6 15 15BRA CBM

5 578 LISZKA Roland 40KTM 20 20HUN MAMS

6 596 APOLLE Tim 38BETA 8 8 11 11GER DMSB

7 522 GALERA Jordi 36RIEJU 11 7 10 8ESP RFME

8 681 BOULENC Nathan 25BETA 5 13 7FRA FFM

9 661 PICHAUD Alex 21BETA 3 4 9 5FRA FFM

10 503 FRIEDRICH Robert 19GASGAS 4 2 7 6CZE ACCR

11 536 ASK Herman 18TM 9 9NOR NMF

12 504 FURTADO Florian 14KTM 4 10FRA FFM

13 651 WISS Robin 14KTM 5 9SWE SVEMO

14 605 POUTIGNAT Corentin 14FANTIC 7 3 4FRA FFM

15 591 TADICS Daniel 13SHERCO 2 11HUN MAMS

16 626 COTTET Charles 11YAMAHA 8 3FRA FFM

17 701 KUROWSKI Lukasz 11KTM 6 5POL PZM

18 574 TOURINAN LONGUEIRA... 7SHERCO 1 6ESP RFME

19 634 THOMSON Ben 3SHERCO 3GBR ACU

20 640 STACCIOLI Lorenzo 2BETA 2ITA FMI

21 606 LUBERRIAGA Franck 2TRIUMPH 2FRA FFM

22 689 DITTMANN Garry 1TM 1GER DMSB

23 602 ETCHEGOIMBERRY Iban 1KTM 1FRA FFM

24 650 BRACIK Aleksander 1HONDA 1POL PZM

* INFOMEGA Sports Data * SERRES Auto-Moto Club * www .endurogp.com
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